
Tax Year: 2018 Page 1 of 3
Date:

PTD-02
6/20/2018 Signature:

 County Assessor

Assessors State Assessed Assessors State Assessed
1-IN 1-IN 22,403$                -$                     427,262,918$        -$                     
1-OUT 1-OUT 3,698$                  -$                     153,045,978$        -$                     
11-IN 11-IN -$                     -$                     41,571,394$          -$                     
11-OUT 11-OUT -$                     -$                     107,041,722$        -$                     
16 16 -$                     -$                     32,955,932$          -$                     
4-IN 4-IN -$                     -$                     24,862,084$          -$                     
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                     -$                     28,985,235$          -$                     
Total 26,101$                -$                     815,725,263$        -$                     

From: Otero Assessor Assessor _________________________________

Taxation & 
Revenue

Net Property Tax Values Certificate
Determined by the County Assessor 6/20/2018
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. The assessor's total unprotested property on this must agree with assessor's total values only on the PTD-03 Form

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-38-31 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the net taxable value for all property that is allocated to 
governmental units in this county and subject to valuation for property tax purposes, whether valued by me or the Property Tax Division, State Assessed Property Bureau, 

to be as follows:

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

[X] Residential Property    [  ] Non-Residential Property    [  ] Combined
Total Protested Property Total Unprotested Property



Tax Year: 2018 Page 2 of 3
Date:

PTD-02
6/20/2018 Signature:

 County Assessor

Assessors State Assessed Assessors State Assessed
1-IN 1-IN 566,305$             5,307,628$          132,736,283$       19,660,144$        
1-OUT 1-OUT 117,163$             4,520,135$          40,823,282$         58,716,383$        
11-IN 11-IN 2,844$                 59,565$               9,969,571$           3,301,472$          
11-OUT 11-OUT 5,088$                 13,181$               35,221,552$         9,867,891$          
16 16 -$                    11,621,820$        16,487,766$         4,582,424$          
4-IN 4-IN 22,370$               147,968$             5,548,824$           3,348,806$          
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                    842,141$             15,765,544$         22,269,644$        
Total 713,770$             22,512,438$        256,552,822$       121,746,764$      

From: Otero Assessor Assessor _________________________________

Taxation & 
Revenue

Net Property Tax Values Certificate
Determined by the County Assessor 6/20/2018
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. The assessor's total unprotested property on this must agree with assessor's total values only on the PTD-03 Form

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-38-31 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the net taxable value for all property that is allocated to 
governmental units in this county and subject to valuation for property tax purposes, whether valued by me or the Property Tax Division, State Assessed Property 

Bureau, to be as follows:

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

[  ] Residential Property    [X] Non-Residential Property    [  ] Combined
Total Protested Property Total Unprotested Property



Tax Year: 2018 Page 3 of 3
Date:

PTD-02
6/20/2018 Signature:

 County Assessor

Assessors State Assessed Assessors State Assessed
1-IN 1-IN 588,708$             5,307,628$          559,999,201$       19,660,144$        
1-OUT 1-OUT 120,861$             4,520,135$          193,869,260$       58,716,383$        
11-IN 11-IN 2,844$                 59,565$               51,540,965$         3,301,472$          
11-OUT 11-OUT 5,088$                 13,181$               142,263,274$       9,867,891$          
16 16 -$                    11,621,820$        49,443,698$         4,582,424$          
4-IN 4-IN 22,370$               147,968$             30,410,908$         3,348,806$          
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                    842,141$             44,750,779$         22,269,644$        
Total 739,871$             22,512,438$        1,072,278,085$    121,746,764$      

From: Otero Assessor Assessor _________________________________

Taxation & 
Revenue

Net Property Tax Values Certificate
Determined by the County Assessor 6/20/2018
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. The assessor's total unprotested property on this must agree with assessor's total values only on the PTD-03 Form

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-38-31 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the net taxable value for all property that is allocated to 
governmental units in this county and subject to valuation for property tax purposes, whether valued by me or the Property Tax Division, State Assessed Property 

Bureau, to be as follows:

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

[  ] Residential Property    [  ] Non-Residential Property    [X] Combined
Total Protested Property Total Unprotested Property



Tax Year: 2018 Page 1 of 3
Date:

PTD-03
6/20/2018 Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN 418,328,441$    3,643,863$       5,290,614$       427,262,918$   22,403$           427,285,321$   
1-OUT 1-OUT 149,323,542$    1,371,488$       2,350,948$       153,045,978$   3,698$             153,049,676$   
11-IN 11-IN 40,385,826$      90,810$           1,094,758$       41,571,394$     -$                 41,571,394$     
11-OUT 11-OUT 102,319,290$    1,636,487$       3,085,945$       107,041,722$   -$                 107,041,722$   
16 16 31,561,231$      151,758$         1,242,943$       32,955,932$     -$                 32,955,932$     
4-IN 4-IN 24,576,052$      42,013$           244,019$         24,862,084$     -$                 24,862,084$     
4-OUT 4-OUT 28,468,939$      48,297$           467,999$         28,985,235$     -$                 28,985,235$     
Total 794,963,321$    6,984,716$       13,777,226$     815,725,263$   26,101$           815,751,364$   

6/20/2018
[  ] Combined

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes [X] Residential Property
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Non-Residential Property

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. Amounts must agree with assessor's unprotested net taxable value on PTD-02

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation 
maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2018 Page 2 of 3
Date:

PTD-03
6/20/2018 Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN 130,685,955$    805,075$         1,245,253$       132,736,283$   566,305$         133,302,588$   
1-OUT 1-OUT 41,631,082$      21,066$           (828,866)$        40,823,282$     117,163$         40,940,445$     
11-IN 11-IN 9,664,760$        44,482$           260,329$         9,969,571$       2,844$             9,972,415$       
11-OUT 11-OUT 34,589,293$      69,879$           562,380$         35,221,552$     5,088$             35,226,640$     
16 16 15,632,630$      -$                 855,136$         16,487,766$     -$                 16,487,766$     
4-IN 4-IN 5,466,196$        -$                 82,628$           5,548,824$       22,370$           5,571,194$       
4-OUT 4-OUT 15,782,563$      5,134$             (22,153)$          15,765,544$     -$                 15,765,544$     
Total 253,452,479$    945,636$         2,154,707$       256,552,822$   713,770$         257,266,592$   

6/20/2018
[  ] Combined

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes [  ] Residential Property
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [X] Non-Residential Property

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. Amounts must agree with assessor's unprotested net taxable value on PTD-02

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation 
maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2018 Page 3 of 3
Date:

PTD-03
6/20/2018 Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN 549,014,396$       4,448,938$       6,535,867$       559,999,201$    588,708$          560,587,909$    
1-OUT 1-OUT 190,954,624$       1,392,554$       1,522,082$       193,869,260$    120,861$          193,990,121$    
11-IN 11-IN 50,050,586$        135,292$          1,355,087$       51,540,965$      2,844$              51,543,809$      
11-OUT 11-OUT 136,908,583$       1,706,366$       3,648,325$       142,263,274$    5,088$              142,268,362$    
16 16 47,193,861$        151,758$          2,098,079$       49,443,698$      -$                  49,443,698$      
4-IN 4-IN 30,042,248$        42,013$            326,647$          30,410,908$      22,370$            30,433,278$      
4-OUT 4-OUT 44,251,502$        53,431$            445,846$          44,750,779$      -$                  44,750,779$      
Total 1,048,415,800$    7,930,352$       15,931,933$     1,072,278,085$ 739,871$          1,073,017,956$ 

6/20/2018
[X] Combined

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes [  ] Residential Property
To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Non-Residential Property

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.
2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.
3. Amounts must agree with assessor's unprotested net taxable value on PTD-02

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation 
maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year



Tax Year: 2018 Page 1 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2018 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
1-IN Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Cattle 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Dairy 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Goats 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Horses 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Sheep 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Swine 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           

0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division

6/22/2018

TOTAL

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net 
new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Munici

pality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE
(Prior Year's

Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total



Tax Year: 2018 Page 2 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2018 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
1-OUT Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Cattle 7513 1,890,737$ 0 -$           596 (353,552)$  8109 1,537,185$ 
 Dairy 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Goats 65 1,694$        0 -$           18 263$           83 1,957$        
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Horses 114 29,448$      0 -$           9 2,295$        123 31,743$      
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Sheep 378 8,051$        0 -$           1 (180)$         379 7,871$        
 Swine 1 27$            0 -$           -1 (27)$           0 -$           

8071 $ 1,929,957 0 $              -   623 $   (351,201) 8694 $ 1,578,756 

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division

6/22/2018

TOTAL

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net 
new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Munici

pality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE
(Prior Year's

Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total



Tax Year: 2018 Page 3 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2018 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
11-IN Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Cattle 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Dairy 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Goats 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Horses 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Sheep 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Swine 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           

0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division

6/22/2018

TOTAL

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net 
new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Munici

pality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE
(Prior Year's

Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total



Tax Year: 2018 Page 4 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2018 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
11-OUT Alpaca 9 2,400$        0 -$           -1 (267)$         8 2,133$        
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Cattle 7887 1,900,601$ 0 -$           127 (413,917)$  8014 1,486,684$ 
 Dairy 27 9,939$        0 -$           -9 (2,233)$      18 7,706$        
 Goats 145 4,639$        0 -$           17 (465)$         162 4,174$        
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Horses 179 44,511$      0 -$           -6 622$           173 45,133$      
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$           1 33$            1 33$            
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Sheep 76 1,381$        0 -$           0 67$            76 1,448$        
 Swine 4 48$            0 -$           -2 (24)$           2 24$            

8327 $ 1,963,519 0 $              -   127 $   (416,184) 8454 $ 1,547,335 

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division

6/22/2018

TOTAL

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net 
new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Munici

pality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE
(Prior Year's

Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total



Tax Year: 2018 Page 5 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2018 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
16 Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Bison 4 2,646$        0 -$           -4 (2,646)$      0 -$           
 Cattle 40 9,825$        0 -$           0 (2,221)$      40 7,604$        
 Dairy 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Goats 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Horses 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Sheep 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Swine 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           

44 $      12,471 0 $              -   -4 $       (4,867) 40 $        7,604 

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division

6/22/2018

TOTAL

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net 
new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Munici

pality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE
(Prior Year's

Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total



Tax Year: 2018 Page 6 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2018 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
4-IN Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Cattle 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Dairy 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Goats 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Horses 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Sheep 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Swine 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           

0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   0 $              -   

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division

6/22/2018

TOTAL

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net 
new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Munici

pality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE
(Prior Year's

Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total



Tax Year: 2018 Page 7 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2018 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
4-OUT Alpaca 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Bison 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Cattle 1049 208,891$    0 -$           -11 (56,961)$    1038 151,930$    
 Dairy 7 1,225$        0 -$           -5 (618)$         2 607$           
 Goats 22 749$           0 -$           5 169$           27 918$           
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Horses 47 11,985$      0 -$           -8 (2,040)$      39 9,945$        
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Sheep 19 538$           0 -$           7 106$           26 644$           
 Swine 8 157$           0 -$           2 86$            10 243$           

1152 $    223,545 0 $              -   -10 $     (59,258) 1142 $    164,287 

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division

6/22/2018

TOTAL

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net 
new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Munici

pality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE
(Prior Year's

Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total



Tax Year: 2018 Page 8 of 8
Date:

PTD-11
6/20/2018 Signature:

Number Value Number Value Number Value Number Value
ALL Alpaca 9 2,400$        0 -$           -1 (267)$         8 2,133$        
 Bison 4 2,646$        0 -$           -4 (2,646)$      0 -$           
 Cattle 16489 4,010,054$ 0 -$           712 (826,651)$  17201 3,183,403$ 
 Dairy 34 11,164$      0 -$           -14 (2,851)$      20 8,313$        
 Goats 232 7,082$        0 -$           40 (33)$           272 7,049$        
 Hogs 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Horses 340 85,944$      0 -$           -5 877$           335 86,821$      
 Llamas 0 -$           0 -$           1 33$            1 33$            
 Osterige 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Ratites 0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           0 -$           
 Sheep 473 9,970$        0 -$           8 (7)$             481 9,963$        
 Swine 13 232$           0 -$           -1 35$            12 267$           

17594 $ 4,129,492 0 $              -   736 $   (831,510) 18330 $ 3,297,982 

Taxation & 
Revenue

ANALYSIS OF VALUATION CHANGES-LIVESTOCK
To: New Mexico Property Tax 
Division

6/22/2018

TOTAL

From: Otero Assessor Assessor ________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net 
new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

School
District Livestock Munici

pality

Net Taxable Value
Previous Year Current Year Current Year

BASE
(Prior Year's

Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance Total



Tax Year: 2018 Page 1 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN 418,328,441$     3,643,863$        5,290,614$        427,262,918$    22,403$             427,285,321$    
1-OUT 1-OUT 149,323,542$     1,371,488$        2,350,948$        153,045,978$    3,698$               153,049,676$    
11-IN 11-IN
11-OUT 11-OUT
16 16
4-IN 4-IN
4-OUT 4-OUT
Total 567,651,983$     5,015,351$        7,641,562$        580,308,896$    26,101$             580,334,997$    

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - NMSU-A College

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [X] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[  ] Non-Residential Property



Tax Year: 2018 Page 2 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN 130,685,955$     805,075$           1,245,253$        132,736,283$    566,305$           133,302,588$    
1-OUT 1-OUT 41,631,082$       21,066$             (828,866)$          40,823,282$      117,163$           40,940,445$      
11-IN 11-IN
11-OUT 11-OUT
16 16
4-IN 4-IN
4-OUT 4-OUT
Total 172,317,037$     826,141$           416,387$           173,559,565$    683,468$           174,243,033$    

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - NMSU-A College

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[X] Non-Residential Property



Tax Year: 2018 Page 3 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN 549,014,396$     4,448,938$        6,535,867$        559,999,201$    588,708$           560,587,909$    
1-OUT 1-OUT 190,954,624$     1,392,554$        1,522,082$        193,869,260$    120,861$           193,990,121$    
11-IN 11-IN
11-OUT 11-OUT
16 16
4-IN 4-IN
4-OUT 4-OUT
Total 739,969,020$     5,841,492$        8,057,949$        753,868,461$    709,569$           754,578,030$    

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [X] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - NMSU-A College

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[  ] Non-Residential Property



Tax Year: 2018 Page 1 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
1-OUT 1-OUT 13,169$             -$                   263$                   13,432$             -$                   13,432$             
11-IN 11-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-OUT 11-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
16 16 -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-IN 4-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
Total 13,169$             -$                   263$                   13,432$             -$                   13,432$             

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - CARLSBAD SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [X] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.



Tax Year: 2018 Page 2 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
1-OUT 1-OUT 207,703$           -$                   3,760$               211,463$           -$                   211,463$           
11-IN 11-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-OUT 11-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
16 16 -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-IN 4-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
Total 207,703$           -$                   3,760$               211,463$           -$                   211,463$           

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - CARLSBAD SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[X] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.



Tax Year: 2018 Page 3 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
1-OUT 1-OUT 220,872$           -$                   4,023$               224,895$           -$                   224,895$           
11-IN 11-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-OUT 11-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
16 16 -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-IN 4-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
Total 220,872$           -$                   4,023$               224,895$           -$                   224,895$           

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - CARLSBAD SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [X] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.



Tax Year: 2018 Page 1 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
1-OUT 1-OUT 34,453$             -$                   690$                   35,143$             -$                   35,143$             
11-IN 11-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-OUT 11-OUT 21,334$             -$                   (428)$                  20,906$             -$                   20,906$             
16 16 -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-IN 4-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
Total 55,787$             -$                   262$                   56,049$             -$                   56,049$             

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - PENASCO SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [X] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.



Tax Year: 2018 Page 2 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
1-OUT 1-OUT 4,361$               -$                   63$                     4,424$               -$                   4,424$                
11-IN 11-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-OUT 11-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
16 16 -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-IN 4-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
Total 4,361$               -$                   63$                     4,424$               -$                   4,424$                

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - PENASCO SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[X] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.



Tax Year: 2018 Page 3 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
1-OUT 1-OUT 38,814$             -$                   753$                   39,567$             -$                   39,567$             
11-IN 11-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-OUT 11-OUT 21,334$             -$                   (428)$                  20,906$             -$                   20,906$             
16 16 -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-IN 4-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
Total 60,148$             -$                   325$                   60,473$             -$                   60,473$             

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - PENASCO SWCD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [X] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.



Tax Year: 2018 Page 1 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
1-OUT 1-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-IN 11-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-OUT 11-OUT 8,219,528$        53,102$             93,129$             8,365,759$        -$                   8,365,759$        
16 16 -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-IN 4-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
Total 8,219,528$        53,102$             93,129$             8,365,759$        -$                   8,365,759$        

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - TIMBERON WSD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [X] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.



Tax Year: 2018 Page 2 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
1-OUT 1-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-IN 11-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-OUT 11-OUT 6,943,569$        -$                   71,517$             7,015,086$        -$                   7,015,086$        
16 16 -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-IN 4-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
Total 6,943,569$        -$                   71,517$             7,015,086$        -$                   7,015,086$        

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - TIMBERON WSD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[X] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [  ] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.



Tax Year: 2018 Page 3 of 3
PTD-13 Date:

6/20/2018
Signature:

Previous Year
BASE

(Prior Year's
Abstract)

Net New
Valuation

Valuation
Maintenance

Total
Unprotested

Total
Protested

Total Net
Taxable

1-IN 1-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
1-OUT 1-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-IN 11-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
11-OUT 11-OUT 15,163,097$       53,102$             164,646$           15,380,845$      -$                   15,380,845$      
16 16 -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-IN 4-IN -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
4-OUT 4-OUT -$                   -$                   -$                    -$                   -$                   -$                    
Total 15,163,097$       53,102$             164,646$           15,380,845$      -$                   15,380,845$      

Includes State Assessed Values:   [  ] Yes    [X] No  (Check One)

Taxation & 
Revenue

Analysis of Valuation Changes - Special Taxing District - TIMBERON WSD

To: New Mexico Property Tax Division [  ] Residential Property 6/20/2018
[  ] Non-Residential Property

From: Otero Assessor Assessor [X] Combined _______________________________
  County Assessor

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 7-37-7 1 NMSA 1978 of the Property Tax Code, I have determined the following separation of net taxable value into "net new valuation" and "valuation maintenance" 
for all property allocated to governmental units in this county.

2. Please complete a separate page for residential, non-residential and combined property.

School
District

CAB
USE

ONLY
Municipality

Assessor's Values Only
Net Taxable Value

Current Year

1. Please provide breakdown by school district.


